
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

TENDER NOTICE AND INVITATION TO TENDER  

THE EMPLOYMENT OF CONTRACTOR FOR REGRAVELLING, BLACKTOP PATCHING AND MINOR STRUCTURE REPAIR, DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENT AND CONSTRUCTION OF NEW 
LOCAL ROAD FOR ESTCOURT, DUNDEE AND UTRECHT ROADS 

 
(AS PER TABLE 1 BELOW)  

Table 1 

Contract No. Description 
Tender 
Closing 

Date 

Grade/
Class 

Referenc
e 

Number 

ZNB00664/00000/00/EST/INF/21/T Blacktop patching on main road P28 16/11/2021 4CE or 
Higher 

12442488 

ZNB00352/00000/00/EST/INF/21/T Betterment & re-gravelling on L150 and P281 16/11/2021 4CE or 
Higher 

12442496 

ZNB00705/00000/00/EST/INF/21/T Betterment & re-gravelling on L2135 & L2785 16/11/2021 4CE or 
Higher 

12442501 

ZNB00665/00000/00/EST/INF/21/T Blacktop patching and RUT repair on main road P12-2 & P12-3 16/11/2021 3CE or 
Higher 

12441513 

ZNB00515/00000/00/EST/INF/21/T Betterment & re-gravelling on D837, L2061 and D44 16/11/2021 4CE or 
Higher 

12441521 

ZNB00507/00000/00/EST/INF/21/T The construction of new local road L3491 (Makegeni) and L3415 

(Msusampi) 

16/11/2021 4CE or 
Higher 

12441539 

ZNB00901/00000/00/EST/INF/21/T Road marking and road studs on P333, P208, P335, P32 and D48 16/11/2021 3SK or 
Higher 

12441678 

ZNB00463/00000/00/EST/INF/21/T Betterment & re-gravelling on D2353 & D311 16/11/2021 4CE or 
Higher 

12441547 

ZNB00464/00000/00/EST/INF/21/T Betterment & re-gravelling on P341 16/11/2021 4CE or 
Higher 

12441555 

ZNB00618/00000/00/EST/INF/21/T Blacktop patching on P10-2 16/11/2021 4CE or 
Higher 

12441563 

ZNB00626/00000/00/DUN/INF/21/T Betterment & re-gravelling on L1906 16/11/2021 4CE or 
Higher 

12441571 

ZNB00513/00000/00/DUN/INF/21/T Betterment & re-gravelling on D425 16/11/2021 3CE or 
Higher 

12441589 

 

 

 
 

DIRECTORATE: RD LADYSMITH 
   

                             Private Bag X 9911, LADYSMITH, 3370    

                              12 Hyde Road, Ladysmith,3370                                        
 

                                       Bongani.Magwaza@kzntransport.gov.za 
 

                             Tel: 036 638 4400     Fax: 036 6384465  
 



ZNB00814/00000/00/DUN/INF/21/T Minor structure repairs on road L2409 16/11/2021 3CE or 
Higher 

12441597 

ZNB00532/00000/00/DUN/INF/21/T Betterment & re-gravelling on D2208 16/11/2021 3CE or 
Higher 

12441602 

ZNB00530/00000/00/DUN/INF/21/T Betterment & re-gravelling on D749 16/11/2021 3CE or 
Higher 

12441610 

ZNB00495/00000/00/DUN/INF/21/T Betterment & re-gravelling on D1626 16/11/2021 3CE or 
Higher 

12441628 

ZNB00929/00000/00/DUN/INF/21/T Betterment & re-gravelling on P281 16/11/2021 3CE or 
Higher 

12441652 

ZNB00624/00000/00/DUN/INF/21/T Betterment & re-gravelling on L3381 16/11/2021 3CE or 
Higher 

12441660 

ZNB00740/00000/00/DUN/INF/21/T Drainage improvement on L2045, D1627 & D1639 16/11/2021 3CE or 
Higher 

12441686 

ZNB00910/00000/00/DUN/INF/21/T Betterment & re-gravelling on D2505 16/11/2021 3CE or 
Higher 

12441694 

ZNB00508/00000/00/NEW/INF/21/T Betterment & re-gravelling on road P308 16/11/2021 4CE or 
Higher 

12441636 

ZNB00829/00000/00/NEW/INF/21/T Betterment & re-gravelling on road P269 16/11/2021 4CE or 
Higher 

12441644 

  

Tenderers must be registered as Grade 3CE, Grade 3SK and Grade 4CE OR Higher with the CIDB in the Civil Engineering class of construction works as per 
Table 1 above. Tenders must be registered with the National Treasury’s Centralized Supplier Database (CSD). 
 . 

Free download of tender documents and briefing notes will be available on the departmental website: www.kzntransport.gov.za  as 
from 18th October 2021 
 

A copy of an original document will be sold at a non-refundable tender deposit of R270 for Grade 3CE, R270 for Grade 3SK and R330 
for Grade 4CE must be made in order to collect the tender documents to the following banking details and proof of thereof must be 
produced upon collection:  
 

Account Holder: KwaZulu-Natal Provincial Government Transport 
Name of the Bank: ABSA Bank 
Account Number: 4072485832 
Branch Code: 360495 
Reference: As per Table 1 above 
 

Copy of an original Tender document will be available as from 18 October 2021 during working hours (i.e. 08h00 to 15h00 Monday 
to Friday) until 11 November 2021 at 15h00 prior to the Closing date as per Table 1 above. The physical address for collection of 
tender documents is: Department of Transport, Regional Office Ladysmith, 12 Hyde Road, Ladysmith 3370 
 
 

http://www.kzntransport.gov.za/
http://www.kzntransport.gov.za/


Queries relating to this tender may be addressed to: Mr. TI Sithomo – Estcourt, Ladysmith and Bergville No. (036) 352 3185 and Mr. 
DM Mvelase – Cost Centre Dundee No. (034) 299 8600 and Mr. DM Mabena - Area Office Utrecht No. (034) 331 4080 
 
 
The closing of tenders with representatives of the Employer will take place as detailed below on table 2. 
 
    TABLE 2 

AREA VENUE OF CLOSING OF TENDER   

Ladysmith Department of Transport, Regional Office,12 Hyde Road, Ladysmith,3370 16/11/2021 11H00 
 

 
 

   

TENDERS TO NOTE 

1. The closing time for receipt of tenders is 11h00 on the dates as per Table 1 above. 
2. No bank transfers (EFT) & cash would be accepted on collection of the document  
3. Telegraphic, telephonic, telex, facsimile, electronic, e-mailed and late tenders will not be accepted. 
4. Requirements for sealing, addressing, delivery, opening and assessment and assessment of tenders are stated in the Tender Data.  
5. Contractors must come with the bank deposit slip to Regional Office Ladysmith to be recorded and be issued tender documents two days prior closing date.  
6. There will be NO tender briefing sessions but briefing notes will be available for downloading with tender document on the Departmental website: 

www.kzntransport.gov.za  to aid tenderers in completing the documents. 

http://www.kzntransport.gov.za/
http://www.kzntransport.gov.za/

